cropping farms also experience an income increase. On the other hand, there is also a
considerable proportion of field crops, grazing, milk and mixed farms that face an
income decrease, varying from about one third for field crops and grazing farms to
nearly 50% for milk and mixed farms. This average EU-15 picture can by and large
also be perceived in the individual Member States (Table 5.9 and Table 5.10). The
Health Check Scenario evidently results in a redistribution of funds within farm types
rather than among farm types.

Figure 5.9 Changes in Farm Income under the Health Check Scenario according to farm type in
the EU-15, 2013 (%)

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

fie
ld

cro
ps

gr
az

ing

ho
rtic

ult
ur

e
m

ilk

m
ixe

d

pe
rm

an
en

t c
ro

ps

pig
s

an
d

po
ultry win

e

increase

stable

decrease

Increase: change in FFI>0.5%; stable: change in FFI between -0.5% and + 0.5%; decrease: change in FFI>-
0.5%.
Source: FES model, based on FADN data.

Table 5.9 Proportion of farms with an increase of over 0.5% in Farm Income under the Health
Check Scenario according to farm type in the EU-15 Member States, 2013 (%)

Field
crops

Grazing Horti-
culture

Milk Mixed Permanent
crops

Pigs/
poultry

Wine

Austria 11 25  38 21 13 21 10
Belgium 21 15 31 29 14 35 21
Denmark 4  5 4 5 4 2
Finland 33 3 6 7 19  10
France 23 69 8 42 30 21 18 10
Germany 6 11 7 16 13 5 11 5
Greece 13 3   4 0
Ireland 2 41  21 2
Italy 20 38 4 12 22 4 3 4
Luxembourg  53  69 70   10

Netherlands 5 15 1 3 6 1 4
Portugal 0
Spain 17 11 3 4 7 3 5 2
Sweden 19 12 18 18 18  24
UK 81 96 28 83 83 32 26
EU-15 18 36 5 24 17 3 10 5
Source: FES model, based on FADN data.

Study on the Impact of Modulation

Contract Nº 30-CE-0162480/00-47 – Final Report – page 92

Table 5.10 Proportion of farms with a decrease of over 0.5% in Farm Income under the Health
Check Scenario according to farm type in the EU-15 Member States, 2013 (%)

 Field
crops

Grazing Horti-
culture

Milk Mixed Permanent
crops

Pigs/
poultry

Wine

Austria 74 48  21 56  27 18
Belgium 65 74 4 57 66 2 11
Denmark 88  12 96 90 22 70
Finland 49 97  55 60  23
France 67 23 3 54 63 8 39 8
Germany 75 79 2 49 77 3 58 8
Greece 21 33 2  30 10